™~

To,

P-17024/31/2016-RC (FMS No. 347959)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC) Division

The Principal Secretary,
Public Works Department,
Government of Tripura,
Secretariat Complex,
Agartala, Tripura- 799006.

Subject :

of PMGSY to Tripura.

Sir,

dkkkk

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
Dated 3rd July, 2020.

Dropping of 6 Road works sanctioned under Batch-I and Batch-III of 2013-14

I am directed to refer to your letter no F.4(95)/TR/PMGSY/2016/2059-62 dated
24.06.2020 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the Ministry for
dropping of 6 Road works under various batches of PMGSY to Tripura. The details of proposal
are annexed at annexure-I.

2. After this dropping, the details of clearance letters would be as under:

(i)

Clearance letter dated 29.04.2013 (Batch-I, 2013-14 of PMGSY):

Description As per original clearance letter Already dropped vide dropping letter dated
dated 29.04.2013 24.04.2019
Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total
Number of 197 7 197 Roads and 1 - 1 Road
works 7 LSBs :
Length in Km / |579.27 km|[251.84( 579.27 Km 3.063 - 3.063 km
m m roads
251.84 m LSBs
MoRD Cost (Rs. 462.36 462.36 2.25 - 2.25
in Crores)
State Cost (Rs. 0.05 0.05 - - -
in Crores) . v
Total Cost (Rs. 462.41 462.41 2.25 - 2.25
in Crores)
Description Proposed for dropping at present After present dropping of 5 Road works
Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total
Number of roads 5 - 5 Roads 191 7 191 roads
, . ‘7 LSBs
Length in km 6.486 km - 6.486 km | 569.72 km | 251.84 m | 569.72 km
roads
251.84 m
LSBs
MoRD Cost (Rs. in 5.86 - 5.86 454.25 454.25
|Crores)
[State Cost (Rs. in - - - 0.05 0.05
Crores)
Total Cost (Rs. in 5.86 - 5.86 454.30 454.30
Crores)




b

(ii) Clearance letter dated 22.01.2014 (Batch-III, 2013-14 of PMGSY):

Description As per original clearance letter Already dropped (NIL)
dated 22.01.2014
Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total

Number of 78 Roads - 78 Roads - - -

works

Length in Km 315.84 - 315.84 km - - -

MoRD Cost (Rs. | 239.76 - 239.76 - - -

in Crores) .

State Cost (Rs. - - - - - -

in Crores)
Total Cost (Rs. 239.76 - 239.76 - - -

in Crores)
Description Proposed for dropping at present After present dropping of 1 Road

Roads LSBs Total Roads LSBs Total

Number of roads 1 Road - 1 Road 77 Roads - 77 Roads
Length in Km / m| 2,283 km - 2.283 km | 313.56 km - 313.56 km
MoRD Cost (Rs. in 1.62 - 1.62 238.14 - 238.14
Crores)
State Cost (Rs. in - - - - - -
Crores)
Total Cost (Rs. in 1.62 - 1.62 238.14 - : 238.14
[Crores)
3. The above works are being dropped based on the mandatory certificate furnished by

the State stating that no expenditure has been incurred on the said works under PMGSY and
no fresh sanction would be sought by the State for these works. Accordingly, after due
examination, the Competent Authority has approved the proposal of State Government for
dropping of 6 road works.

4. You are requested to ensure that the above said works are deleted from OMMAS within
15 days from the date of issue of this letter in consultation with C-DAC.

Deputy Secretary (RC)
Copy to :

"i.  The Chief Engineer cum Empowered Officer, Tripura Rural Road Development Agency
(TRRDA), New Secretariat Complex, Agartala, Tripura.
ii.  All Directors (NRIDA).

iii.  Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC, NRIDA with a request to delete the road works from
OMMAS.

Copy for information:

PS to MRD/PPS to SRD/ PPS to AS(RD)/PPS to JS(RC).



]
{
|
i
!
|
|
{
!

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for Attachment With Drop Letter

Drop Letter No :P.17024/31/2016-RC

Drop Date : 03/07/2020

State : Tripura

Approved by MORD : Yes  Approved Date : 03/07/2020

Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Kms.

Sr.No. Core Network No. Name of Road / Bridge  Sanction Year Batch Collaboration Category Road (Kms) / Carriage Stage Const. CD Work MoRD Cost (Rs  State Cost (Rs  Total Cost (Rs  Maint. Cost
(N/U) Bridge (Mtrs)  Way {Nos) Lacs) Lacs) Lacs) {Rs Lacs)
Length Width
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Road Proposals
District- Sepahijala
Block- Bishalghar
1 LO60 Gajaria - Chelikhula 2013 - 2014 1 Regutar PMGSY New 1.741 3.000 Complete 5 129.43 0.00 129.43 12.90
Block Bishaighar Total 1.74% 5 129.43 0.00 129.43 12.90
Block- Boxanagar
2 L043 Sonamura Boxanagar 2013 - 2014 1 Regular PMGSY New 0.858 3.000 Complete 2 47.53 0.00 47.53 4.73
Road - Kajir Para
Block Boxanagar Total 0.858 2 47.53 0.00 47.53 4.73
Block- Kathalia
3 1021 Rabindra Nagar - Tangi 2013 - 2014 1 Regutar PMGSY New 0.700 3.000 Complete 3 65.12 0.00 65.12 6.49
Ghat
Block Kathalia Total 0.700 3 65.12 0.00 65.12 6.49
District Sepahijala Total 3.299 10 242.08 0.00 242.08 24.12
District- Unakoti
Block- Kumarghat
4 L045 L045-Pabiacherra to 2013 - 2014 3 Regular PMGSY  Upgarde 2.283 3.750 Complete 7 161.99 0.00 161.99 16.04
Katatilla
Block Kumarghat Total 2,283 7 161.99 0.00 161.99 16.04
District Unakoti Total 2.283 7 161.99 0.00 161.99 16.04
District- West Tripura
Block- Hezamara
5 L037 Mohanpur Chachubazar 2013 - 2014 1 Regular PMGSY New 1.912 3.000 Complete 6 170.70 0.00 170.70 17.02
road - Maniram Para
Block Hezamara Total 1.912 6 170.70 0.00 170.70 17.02
Block- Jirania
6 LO36 Rajkumar Para - Monoj 2013 - 2014 1 Regular PMGSY New 1.275 3.000 Complete 3 173.55 0.00 173.55 17.32
Sepai Para
Block Jirania Total 1.275 3 173.55 0.00 173.55 17.32
District West Tripura Total 3.187 9 344.25 0.00 344.25 34.34
Road Proposals Total 8.769 26 748.32 0.00 748.32 74.50
Grand Total Total Road 26 748.32 0.00 748.32 74.50
Length:8.769
Kms
Total LS8
Length:0.000
Murs
Page 1 of 1 Generated On : 03/07/2020 05:38 PM ‘m II ml



